

February 16, 2023

To.

BSE Limited : Code No. 500031

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Intimation regarding loss of share certificates

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we have to inform you that we have received intimations through our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent regarding loss of share certificates of the shareholders of the Company, details of which are given below:

: BAJAJELEC - Series: EQ

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder(s)	Folio No.	Certificate Number	Number of shares	Distinctive numbers	
1.	NITEEN ASHOK TULPULE	T00289	1281	5500	4746891	4752390
2.	SUSHAMA ASHOK TULPULE	T00291	1283	3000	4757891	4760890
3.	NITEEN ASHOK TULPULE	T00221	1277	2000	4742641	4744640
4.	SAMEER A TULPULE	T00220	1276	1000	4741641	4742640
5.	SAMEER ASHOK TULPULE	T00290	1282	5500	4752391	4757890
6.	SUSHAMA ASHOK TULPULE	T00292	1284	3000	4760891	4763890

We request you to take the above on record and treat the same as compliance under the applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Bajaj Electricals Limited

Ajay Nagle Company Secretary and Head of Department

Mulla House, 51 Mahatma Gandhi Road, Mumbai 400 001. Tel: +91 – 22 – 6149 7000, 6149 7090

Regd. Office: 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001, India | www.bajajelectricals.com Email: legal@bajajelectricals.com | CIN: L31500MH1938PLC009887